Pennsylvania Department of Military and Veterans Affairs
Office of Deputy Adjutant General Veterans’ Affairs

Name

Backer, Jeff
Boisvert, Jennifer
Brown, Debbie
Butler, Jim

Cain, Paul

Deck, Beth

Etter, Doug

Fake, Dennis
Griffin, Mark
Heiland, David
Hillesheim, Phil
Jones, Malinda
McPherson, Delores
Matukewicz, Sophie

Nelson, Chris
Riggs, Barbara
Wagner, Scott

Zimmerman, Michelle

Fax

Fort Indiantown Gap
Annville, PA 17003-5002

Phone Directory

QA, Homes Division
Executive Secretary

Homes Admissions Officer
Chief, Division of Veterans’ Service

& Programs
Homes Director
Persian Gulf Bonus
Executive Officer

Emergency Assistance
Administrative officer, VA Homes
Director for Veterans Programs
Veterans’ Service Officer

Real Estate Exemption

Director of Operations, Homes
Blind/Paralyzed Pension

Educational Gratuity

Marketing & Veterans Information
Veterans’ Service Officer

Phone (717-861-XXXX)

8664
8902
8906
9418

8903

(717) 265-8631

8904
8909
8237
2856
8905
8907
8908
9410

6979
8452

Deputy Adjutant General Veterans Affairs 8902

Receptionist, DD Forms 214

Veterans Memorial

8910

8589

Office Deputy Adjutant General Veterans’ Affairs 800 Number 1-800-54PA-VET

Kathy Donohue
Tom Keenan
Jenny Dominguez
James Donahue
Johnnie Parker
Fax

Toll Free

Dave Dunham

Philadelphia Field Office

Veterans’ Service Officer
Veterans’ Service Officer
Veterans’ Service Officer
Veterans’ Service Officer
Veterans’ Service Officer

Pittsburgh Field Office

Veterans’ Service Officer

(1-800-547-2838)

215-842-2000
x4223
x4218
x4943
x3040
x3040
215-381-3492

1-866-754-8637

412-395-6226



Paula Lane
Mike Busovicki
Brian Natali
Tim Owens
Fax

Toll Free

Veterans’ Service Officer
Veterans’ Service Officer
Veterans’ Service Officer
Veterans’ Service Officer

412-395-6225
412-395-6264
412-395-6193
412-395-6194
412-395-6224
1-866-754-8636



