Pennsylvania Department of Military and Veterans Affairs Office of Deputy Adjutant General Veterans' Affairs Fort Indiantown Gap Annville, PA 17003-5002

Phone Directory

<u>Name</u>		Phone (717-861-XXXX)	
Backer, Jeff	QA, Homes Division	8664	
Boisvert, Jennifer	Executive Secretary	8902	
Brown, Debbie	Homes Admissions Officer	8906	
Butler, Jim	Chief, Division of Veterans' Service	9418	
	& Programs		
Cain, Paul	Homes Director	8903	
Deck, Beth	Persian Gulf Bonus (7	17) 265-8631	
Etter, Doug	Executive Officer	8904	
Fake, Dennis	Emergency Assistance	8909	
Griffin, Mark	Administrative officer, VA Homes	8237	
Heiland, David	Director for Veterans Programs	2856	
Hillesheim, Phil	Veterans' Service Officer	8905	
Jones, Malinda	Real Estate Exemption	8907	
McPherson, Delores	Director of Operations, Homes	8908	
Matukewicz, Sophie	Blind/Paralyzed Pension	9410	
	Educational Gratuity		
Nelson, Chris	Marketing & Veterans Information	6979	
Riggs, Barbara	Veterans' Service Officer	8452	
Wagner, Scott	Deputy Adjutant General Veterans A	Affairs 8902	
Zimmerman, Michelle	Receptionist, DD Forms 214	8910	
	Veterans Memorial		
Fax		8589	
Office Deputy Adjutant General Veterans' Affairs 800 Number 1-800-54PA-VET			
(1-800-547-2838)			

Philadelphia Field Office

		<u>215-842-2000</u>
Kathy Donohue	Veterans' Service Officer	x4223
Tom Keenan	Veterans' Service Officer	x4218
Jenny Dominguez	Veterans' Service Officer	x4943
James Donahue	Veterans' Service Officer	x3040
Johnnie Parker	Veterans' Service Officer	x3040
Fax		215-381-3492
Toll Free		1-866-754-8637

Pittsburgh Field Office

Dave Dunham Veterans' Service Officer 412-395-6226

Paula Lane	Veterans' Service Officer	412-395-6225
Mike Busovicki	Veterans' Service Officer	412-395-6264
Brian Natali	Veterans' Service Officer	412-395-6193
Tim Owens	Veterans' Service Officer	412-395-6194
Fax		412-395-6224
Toll Free		1-866-754-8636